

ST 01(03)2024

Order No.06, dated 19.08.2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused person is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP in-charge is absent.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

No witness is present. Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 12.09.24 and 18.09.24 for production and evidence.

Prosecution to take necessary steps in necessary order.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah