

S. T. 01(03)2024

Order No.08.

Dated 18-09-2024.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Biswanath Chowhan @ Dengo is produced from J/C.

Bail petition is moved on behalf of the accused.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused has submitted no bail application is pending u/sec.439 of Cr.P.C before Hon'ble High Court.

Considering the serious nature of allegation u/sec.307 of IPC and as the case is proceeding for evidence, there is a chance for intimidating witness, prayer for bail of the accused stands rejected.

No witness is present and it reflects from the record S/R is not proper.

Fix 11.11.2024 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah