

S. T. 01(03)2024

Order No.12.

Dated: 17.02.2025:

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Witness/victim is present but no report from FSL is received as per report of I.O.

Fix 20.03.25 for further evidence of PW-1.

IO to do the needful.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the I.O, SI Tanmoy Adhikary (Manicktala P.S Case no.168, dated 14.07.23) for information and necessary compliance.

Witness to remain present on the date fixed.

D/C by me,

A.S.J., F.T.C.-II, Sealdah.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-II, Sealdah.