

S.T.-01(03)2024.

Order No.16.

Dated: 14.07.2025:

Today is fixed for further examination of P.W.1.

At this stage, Ld. P.P.-in-Charge by filing an adjournment petition has prayed for time and verbally submits that FSL report in this case is still awaited.

I.O. to do the needful regarding collection of F.S.L. Report & remain present on dt. Fixed.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to I.O.

Fix 21.08.25 for production & further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.