

S. T.-01(03)2024.

(Ref:- Manicktala P.S Case No.168, dated 14.07.2023)

Order No.20.

Dated: 20.01.2026:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

No witness is present.

To 05.03.2026 for production & further evidence.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the Director cum Senior Chemical Examiner, Forensic Science Laboratory at 37/1/2, Belgachia Road, Kolkata-37, P.O. Belgachia for information and compliance.

D/C by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II I/C, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II I/C, Sealdah.

Memo No. \_\_\_\_\_

Dated:- 20.01.2026.

Copy of order sheet sent to the Director cum Senior Chemical Examiner, Forensic Science Laboratory at 37/1/2, Belgachia Road, Kolkata-37, P.O. Belgachia for information and compliance.

ASJ, FTC-II I/C, Sealdah