

S.T.-01(03)2024.

Order No.21.

Dated: 05.03.2026:

Today is fixed for production & further evidence.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

Witness Sourav Ranjan is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge verbally submits before the Court that FSL Report has still not received.

But representative of Forensic Science Laboratory verbally submits that report in this case is available.

Under such circumstances, I.O. is directed to personally remain present on dt. fixed with necessary explanation regarding FSL Report.

Fix 08.04.2026 for appearance & evidence.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the I.O.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.